



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 471/2011, CM APPL. 16881/2011 and CM APPL.
16882/2011

MRS JAGRIT KAUR & ORS Appellants
Through: Mr. Dalip Singh, Adv.

versus

SHASHI BHUSHAN Respondent
Through: Ms. Isha Khanna, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
31.01.2024

1. There is a request for an adjournment by the respondent.
2. Accordingly, renotify on 9 April 2024.
3. Both sides are directed to place on record short notes of their respective submissions not exceeding five pages each, accompanied by duly indexed compilations of any judicial authorities on which they may seek to place reliance, after exchanging copies with each other at least a week in advance of the next date of hearing.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

JANUARY 31, 2024

rb

Click here to check corrigendum, if any