



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 471/2011 and CM 16881-82/2011

MRS JAGRIT KAUR & ORS Appellants
Through: Mr. Dalip Singh, Adv.

versus

SHASHI BHUSHAN Respondent
Through: Mr. Rohit Sharma, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

09.04.2024

1. Written submissions from both sides are yet not forthcoming.
2. Both sides are directed to place on record short notes of their respective submissions not exceeding five pages each, after exchanging copies with each other at least a week in advance of the next date of hearing.
3. Renotify on 3 September 2024.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

APRIL 9, 2024/yg

Click here to check corrigendum, if any