



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 471/2011, CM APPL. 16881-82/2011

MRS JAGRIT KAUR & ORS.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Dilip Singh, Mrs. Pushpa Singh,
Mr. R. Karthik and Mr. Arnav Mehta,
Advs.

versus

SHASHI BHUSHAN

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv. (Through
VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

27.05.2025

%

1. Written submissions on behalf of the parties have been filed.
2. Accordingly, list for hearing on 10th September, 2025, in top ten matters in the '*Advance List*'.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J.

MAY 27, 2025/KR