



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 471/2011 & CM APPL. 16881/2011

MRS JAGRIT KAUR & ORS

.....Appellants

Through: Ms. Maahi Singh, Adv. (through VC).
versus

SHASHI BHUSHAN

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Divyanshi Saxena, Adv. (through
VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At joint request of learned counsel for the parties, renotify on 30.09.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/nk/ah